



A fax bulletin for the Molina Healthcare of Washington Provider Network

Prior Authorization Change Effective January 1, 2021

Effective January 1, 2021, requirements for Prior Authorization with Molina Healthcare of Washington will change for several CPT and HCPCS codes. Changes will affect both the Medicaid and Marketplace lines of business. Currently, the codes do not require Prior Authorization. Molina will require submission of a request for both participating and non-participating providers for claims submitted for any place of service (except the emergency room setting). This change applies to dates of service January 1, 2021 and ongoing.

Prior Authorization Required as of January 1, 2021							
22534	23410	23472	27415	29805	33215	37228	93025
22552	23415	23473	27416	29860	33216	37229	93580
22585	23420	23474	27418	29861	33217	37230	93581
22614	23430	23700	27420	29862	33285	37231	93582
22632	23450	27332	27422	29863	36473	37500	93895
22634	23455	27333	27424	29866	37220	63035	0095T
22858	23460	27403	27425	29867	37221	63043	0098T
23120	23462	27405	27427	29868	37224	63044	93702
23125	23465	27407	27428	29870	37225	63048	
23130	23466	27409	27429	33210	37226	63057	
23405	93702	27412	27570	33211	37227	63076	

Clinical notes are required for review and approval of your authorization request. Submitting the clinical notes along with the prior authorization request is recommended to receive a timely and accurate decision. If prior authorization is required for a requested service, please fax your authorization requests to Molina at (800) 767-7188.

Forms:

 For our prior authorization forms, please see our provider website at: https://www.molinahealthcare.com/~/media/Molina/PublicWebsite/PDF/Providers/wa/Medicaid/forms/1324-1912_MHWA_2020_PA_Guide-Request_Form-MEDICAID_508.pdf

Our goal is to provide you with excellent customer service. We will continue our commitment to provide high quality support and services to our provider network. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact your Provider Services Representative at (855) 322-4082 Monday through Friday between 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. Thank you for your continued service to your Molina patients.